

Kawasaki Teryx Half Windshield P/N EMP 10173 With Quick Connect Clamps

Includes:

1. (1) Windshield
1. (1) Rubber Gasket 14" long
4. (4) 1/4-20 Thumbscrews
8. (8) 1/4-20 Nylon Nut
4. (4) Quick Connect Clamps (p/n 10230)



Instructions:

1. Set aside the 1/4-20 nuts (you will use later).
2. Insert center of windshield into gasket as pictured.
3. Install clamps and windshield using thumbscrews.
4. Align windshield with thumbscrews and then install 1/4-20 nuts.

The clamps will always remain on your roll cage.



Kawasaki Teryx Half Windshield P/N EMP 10173 With Quick Connect Clamps

Includes:

1. (1) Windshield
1. (1) Rubber Gasket 14" long
4. (4) 1/4-20 Thumbscrews
8. (8) 1/4-20 Nylon Nut
4. (4) Quick Connect Clamps (p/n 10230)



Instructions:

1. Set aside the 1/4-20 nuts (you will use later).
2. Insert center of windshield into gasket as pictured.
3. Install clamps and windshield using thumbscrews.
4. Align windshield with thumbscrews and then install 1/4-20 nuts.

The clamps will always remain on your roll cage.



Kawasaki Teryx Half Windshield P/N EMP 10173 With Quick Connect Clamps

Includes:

1. (1) Windshield
1. (1) Rubber Gasket 14" long
4. (4) 1/4-20 Thumbscrews
8. (8) 1/4-20 Nylon Nut
4. (4) Quick Connect Clamps (p/n 10230)



Instructions:

1. Set aside the 1/4-20 nuts (you will use later).
2. Insert center of windshield into gasket as pictured.
3. Install clamps and windshield using thumbscrews.
4. Align windshield with thumbscrews and then install 1/4-20 nuts.

The clamps will always remain on your roll cage.



Kawasaki Teryx Half Windshield P/N EMP 10173 With Quick Connect Clamps

Includes:

1. (1) Windshield
1. (1) Rubber Gasket 14" long
4. (4) 1/4-20 Thumbscrews
8. (8) 1/4-20 Nylon Nut
4. (4) Quick Connect Clamps (p/n 10230)



Instructions:

1. Set aside the 1/4-20 nuts (you will use later).
2. Insert center of windshield into gasket as pictured.
3. Install clamps and windshield using thumbscrews.
4. Align windshield with thumbscrews and then install 1/4-20 nuts.

The clamps will always remain on your roll cage.

